Atty Docket No.: 313532US2SD FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS C	NLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ N	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tandberg Telecom AS Address: Philip Pedersens vei 20 1366 Lysaker Norway
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖪 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 9
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document. Michael Monaco Name of Person Signing Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true S/14/07 Ignature Date

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0048

Registration Number: 52,041

AUG. 15. 2007 10:40AM OBLON SPIVAK NO. 507 P. 4

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

4. (B) Patent Numbers:

5,812,125

5,862,329

5,867,653

6,064,954

6,134,518

6,502,140

6,865,264

6,868,149

6,959,074

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0049

EXHIBIT D

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L075199 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on July 16, 2007 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Tandberg Telecom AS, a Norwegian corporation having a place of business at Philip Pedersens vei 20, 1366 Lysaker, Norway, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its affiliates and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: May	Stater		Date:	13-55/200	>
Mark Petersen, Dire Technology & Intel					
State of New-York	:				
County of					
Before me this	day of, to r	me known to	, 20, po o be the per	ersonally appeared rson who is described in and	l who si g ne
the foregoing Assig			me that he/	she signed the same of his/f	er own free
	a. +	Nota	ary Public		

END OF EXHIBIT D

AUG. 15. 2007 10:40AM OBLON SPIVAK NO. 507 P. 6

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Country	IBM Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
บร	AUS919940149US1	5812125	09/22/98
US	RAL919960026US1	5862329	01/19/99
US	RAL919950089US1	5867653	02/02/99
บร	FR919970010US1	6064954	05/16/00
US	FR919970008US1	6134518	10/17/00
ÜS	YOR919980297US1	6502140	12/31/02
US	AUS920010752US1	6865264	03/08/05
US	AUS920010753US1	6868149	03/15/05
US	AUS920010751US1	6959074	10/25/05

END OF EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Not applicable

END OF EXHIBIT C

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 019699 FRAME: 0051